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ACTIVITIES UNDER SAGY

902. DR. A. SAMPATH:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposals to undertake more plantation works under the Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY), if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government also proposes to provide vegetables and fruit plants to people under SAGY through the forest department; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) : Yes Madam, we are providing more plantation under the Saansad Adarsh Gram
Yojana (SAGY). Roadside plantations, tree plantation in accordance with local preferences in homesteads, schools and public institutions-including green walkways and social forestry are among the important environmental development activities in an Adarsh Gram   as laid down in
the Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana Guidelines. The State-wise no. of plantation works included in the Village Development Plans(VDPs) of the Gram Panchayats/Villages identified under SAGY is   at the Annexure-

(b) to (c ): No Madam.

*****


Annexure I referred to in reply to part (a) Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 902 due for Answer on 28.04.2016.

S.No State
Plantation Projects included in Village
Development Plans under SAGY

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 2
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 6
3 ASSAM 78
4 BIHAR 33
5 CHHATTISGARH 30
6 GOA 2
7 GUJARAT 22
8 HARYANA 20
9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 10
10 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 17
11 JHARKHAND 58
12 KARNATAKA 132
13 KERALA 14
14 LAKSHADWEEP 1
15 MADHYA PRADESH 29
16 MAHARASHTRA 148
17 MANIPUR 9
18 MEGHALAYA 9
19 MIZORAM 5
20 NAGALAND 6
21 ODISHA 1
22 PUNJAB 19
23 RAJASTHAN 29
24 SIKKIM 3
25 TAMIL NADU 43
26 TELANGANA 8
27 TRIPURA 17

28 UTTAR PRADESH 50
29 UTTARAKHAND 6

Total 807

